      PEDIATRIC PULMONARY CENTER
SPRING SEMESTER 2018
Trainee Class Schedule
Claire Lenker, LCSW, CCM, Semester Coordinator
CLenker@peds.uab.edu or 205-638-5496 or cell 205-533-1379
**Unless noted, Wednesday classes will be held in 
NEW Pulmonary Conference Room, 6th Floor Lowder Building

	DATE/TIME/LOCATION
	TOPIC
	SPEAKER

	Wednesday, 1/10/18
Conference Room A
9:00AM – 10:00AM 


10:00AM  – 12:00PM


	

Spring Semester overview


Family Centered Care


	

Claire Lenker & Valerie Tarn

Linda Russo & Tammy Moore


	

	Monday, 1/15/18

	
MLK Holiday –Office closed and all clinics cancelled


	

	Wednesday, 1/17/18
Cain Conference Room
3rd floor Lowder Building
9:00AM – 10:00AM

10:00AM – 12:00PM


1:00PM – 2:30PM
Location TBA

	


Family Case Study 

Pediatric Bioethics


Meeting with JCBE and BCSS lead nurses
	


Alex Hickey

Claire Lenker & Anne Turner Henson 

Theresa Rodgers; All PPC trainees

	

	Wednesday, 1/24/18
Cain Conference Room
3rd floor Lowder Building
10:30AM – 12:00PM

	


Interdisciplinary Case Study Presentation
	


Dr. Nourani and all PPC Trainees


	

	Wednesday, 1/31/18
Location TBA
9:30AM – 10:30AM


Bradley Lecture Center
Fellows’ Conference Room 
11:00AM – 1:00PM

	

Advocacy, Part II


Collaborative PPC Class #1
	

Valerie Tarn & Linda Russo

Faculty and Trainees from all 6 PPCs


	

	Wednesday, 2/7/18
Meet in Pulmonary Office at 8:45AM – Stephanie will escort to tour sites
9:00AM – 10:00AM


10:00AM – 11:00AM


12:30PM – 4:00PM

	



Child Health Research Unit (CHRU) tour/discussion

Sleep Center tour/discussion


CRS Transition Clinic
Homewood CRS Office
(see assignment)
	



Heather Hathorne


Aneshia Williams


Vivian Spears 


	

	Tuesday, 2/13/18
RSA Plaza
770 Washington Avenue 
Montgomery, AL 
	
Child Advocacy Day, sponsored by VOICES for Alabama’s Children
	
Optional , registration: 
https://www.eventbrite.com/e/child-advocacy-day-tickets-41580129286 


	

	Wednesday, 2/14/18
Conference Room A
9:00AM – 11:00AM



Conference Room A
11:00AM – 11:30AM

	

Tough Conversations




Check-in 


	

Matt Copeland & Sarah Jamison, UAB Organizational Learning and Development 

Faculty/trainees


	

	Wednesday, 2/21/18
9:00AM – 12:00PM

	
Career Development
	
Kay Kirk, UAB HR Specialist 


	

	Wednesday, 2/21/18 – Friday, 2/23/18
All day – TBA
Optional – will need to pre-register

	

UAB MCH Pediatric Nutrition Course
	More information:
http://www.uab.edu/medicine/peds/adolescent-medicine/gpam-training-program/leadership-education-in-pediatric-nutrition/nutrition-intensive-course 


	

	Wednesday, 2/28/18
9:00AM – 10:00AM


11:00AM – 1:00PM
Bradley Lecture Center
Fellows’ Conference Room 

	
Grant Writing


PPC Collaborative Class, Part 2
	
Melissa McBrayer, UAB Pediatric Research Office  

PPC Faculty and Trainees from all 6 PPCs


	
UAB Spring Break, Monday 3/12/18 – Friday 3/16/18
Enjoy! 

	Thursday, 3/22/18
12:00PM – 1:00PM
Volker Hall, 1st Floor
Lecture Room C

	
MCH Network Seminar: Advocacy/ The Creation of Caroline’s Cart
	
Drew Ann Long

	

	Wednesday, 3/28/18
9:00AM – 10:00AM 


10:00AM – 12:00PM
	
Boundaries and Self-Care


MCH Administration
Joint with LEAH Trainees
	
Lou Lacey, COA Emotional Wellness

Lolita McLean, CRS


	

	Friday, 3/30/18
8:00AM – 3:00PM
Bradley Lecture Center
	
Adolescent Update
	
Optional – registration required; more info TBA


	

	Wednesday, 4/4/18
9:00AM – 11:00AM



11:00AM – 11:30AM

12:30PM – 4:00PM
	
Pediatric Healthcare Administration 
Joint with LEAH Trainees

Check-in

CRS Transition Clinic
Homewood CRS Office
(see assignment)
	
Deb Wesley, COA Nursing Administration


Faculty/trainees

Abby Alger

	

	Wednesday, 4/11/18
9:30AM – 10:30AM
	
Trainee Podcasts

Report of trainee advocacy activities

	
All Trainees & Faculty 

All Trainees & Faculty

	

	Wednesday, 4/11/18 – Friday, 4/13/18
Tampa, FL
Optional – preregistration, application, & faculty approval required
	

Making Lifelong Connections 2018
	
https://mchbmakinglifelongconnections.wordpress.com/ for more information; application deadline 1/8/18

	

	Wednesday, 4/18/18
9:15AM – 9:30AM


10:00AM – 12:00PM
	
Trainee PSA presented to faculty 

Family Advocacy and Public Policy 
	
All Trainees & Faculty 


Susan Colburn, CRS, Family Voices, AMCHP


	

	Sunday, 4/22/18 – Wednesday 4/25/18
Washington, DC
Optional – preregistration & faculty approval required

	

AUCD Disability Policy Seminar

	

http://www.thearc.org/dps  for more information

	

	Wednesday, 4/25/18
Alabama Department of Public Health, Broadcast Studio, Montgomery, AL
Optional – see Claire for details
	
Narcolepsy


	
Brad Troxler and parent TBA

	

	Wednesday 5/2/18
9:30AM – 11:30AM


11:30AM – 12:00PM

12:30PM – 4:00PM



Reflection papers due today
	
Chronic Disease Throughout the Lifespan

Check-in 

CRS Transition Clinic
Homewood CRS Office
(see assignment)


	
Staci Self & consumer TBA

Faculty/trainees 

Alex Hickey 

	

	Thursday, 5/3/18 – Friday, 5/4/18
All day – Prattville, AL
Optional – registration required 
	

Family Voices Partners in Care Summit
	Registration  available in Feb 2018 at:
http://familyvoicesal.org/programs-pic-summit.php 


	

	Wednesday, 5/9/18
9:30AM – 10:30AM

10:30AM – 11:30AM
	
Formal Presentation 

Formal Presentation 
	
Jessica Stroud

Vivian Spears


	

	Wednesday, 5/16/18
9:00AM – 10:00AM

10:00AM – 11:00AM

11:00AM – 12:00PM
	
Formal Presentation 

Formal Presentation 

Formal Presentation 

	
Alex Hickey

Molly Bolton

Abby Alger 

	

	Wednesday, 5/23/18
9:30AM – 10:30AM
	
Trainee Poster– present to faculty 

	
All PPC Trainees & Faculty  

	

	Monday, 5/28/18

	
Memorial Day – Pulmonary Office closed and all clinics cancelled


	

	Wednesday, 5/30/18
9:00AM – 10:00AM


11:00AM
	
[bookmark: _GoBack]Sharing of LinkedIn accounts

Trainee farewell lunch
	
All faculty and trainees
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